CH \$40.00 778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tristar Products, Inc.		08/28/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ab Roller Company LLC		
Street Address:	1299 Windfield Drive		
City:	Williamsport		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	492 Route 46 East		
Internal Address:	Tristar Products, Inc.		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07400		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77848818	AB ROLLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4013514607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (401) 274-7200

Email:dholmander@apslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Daniel J. Holmander, Esq.Address Line 1:One Citizens Plaza 8th FloorAddress Line 2:Adler Pollock & Sheehan, P.C.Address Line 4:Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Holmander

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0643

900419243

SIGNATURE:	/daniel j. holmander/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Assignment_AB ROLLER_ Aug 28 2017 3-40 PM#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Tristar Products, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, to Tristar Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, and Ab Roller Company LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having an address at 1299 Windfield Drive, Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17001 (collectively, the ASSIGNEES).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
AB ROLLER	77848818	10/14/2009	3809909	06/29/2010

(hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES wish to acquire from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR wishes to grant to ASSIGNEES, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights in and to the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto the said ASSIGNEES, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the business to which the Mark pertains, including all rights to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

TRISTAR PRODUCTS, INC.

Date

Name: Keith Mirchandani

Title: CEO

15196.VI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 08/29/2017